State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Bethel A.M.E. Church

Church Collections

6-18-1999

Correspondence; 1999-06-18; Letter from Cynthia Flood

Bethel A.M.E. Church

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bethel-ame



Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Correspondence; 1999-06-18; Letter from Cynthia Flood." Bethel A.M.E. Church. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State.

https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bethel-ame/90

This Papers is brought to you for free and open access by the Church Collections at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Bethel A.M.E. Church by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

Mrs. Cynthia K. Flood 90 Rohr Street Buffalo, New York 14211 (716) 893-1999

June 18, 1999

Reverend Richard A. Stenhouse Bethel A.M.E. Church 1525 Michigan Street Buffalo, New York 14209

Dear Reverend Stenhouse,

Greetings, in the name of the Lord!

The honor of being a Steward at Bethel A.M.E. Church has been mine for many years. I have always served to the best of my ability and praise the Lord for allowing me to do so. However, my health restrictions will not allow me to assist in the pace that I once had.

Therefore, I hereby graciously accept your generous offer to become a Steward Emeritus. It has been a pleasure to serve as a Steward for Bethel A.M.E. Church under your leadership. May God be your compass as our Pastor in the year 2000.

Your Sister In Christ, aprilia K. Fload

Cynthia K. Flood